DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROV							
		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345389				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		B. WING	C 12/09/2021				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
	RELS OF FOREST GLEN	N		1101 HARTWELL STREET			
				GARNER, NC 27529	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D 475		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	i	F 000				
F 684 SS=D	conduct a complaint i survey. The surveyo 12/1/21. Additional in offsite on 12/9/21. T 12/9/21. Event ID# I ^T complaint allegations Quality of Care	d the facility on 11/30/21 to nvestigation and follow up or was onsite 11/30/21 and formation was obtained herefore, the exit date was F6U11. One of the four was substantiated.	F 684		12/22/21		
	applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident that residents received accordance with profe- practice, the compret- care plan, and the resident This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi- Nurse Practitioner int 1) of three sampled re- professional standard assess a resident's vi-	ndamental principle that nt and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure e treatment and care in essional standards of nensive person-centered sidents' choices. T is not met as evidenced iew, staff interview, and erview for one (Resident # esidents reviewed for Is, the facility failed to		F684 QUALITY OF CARE The Laurels of Forest Glenn wishes to have this submitted Plan of Correction (POC) to stand as the allegation of compliance. Our allegation of compliar	nce		
	included: Record review reveal the facility from 9/24/2 hospital on 10/8/21. According to records, residency he had bee joint pain which the p	ed Resident # 1 resided at 21 until his discharge to the prior to the resident's facility en hospitalized for fevers and hysician felt was possibly ir gout. Additionally, the		date is 12/22/21. Preparation of compilat date is 12/22/21. Preparation and/or execution of this POC does not constitu admission to, nor agreement with eithe the existence of, or the scope and seve of any of the cited deficiencies or conclusions set forth in the Statement of Deficiencies. This plan is prepared and executed to ensure continued compliar with regulatory requirements.	ute r erity of d/or nce		
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE		
Electroni	cally Signed				12/20/2021		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/07/2022

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						PRINTED: 01/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED		
		345389	B. WING		12	C 2/09/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
THE LAURELS OF FOREST GLENN				1101 HARTWELL STREET GARNER, NC 27529				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	resident had diagnos kidney disease, cong gastroesophageal ref pericardial effusion The resident's admiss assessment, dated 9/ as cognitively intact a with his dressing and independent for his b According to the reco was diagnosed with 0 physician per a virtua nurse, and found to h was started on a COV included the anticoag mg (milligrams) twice medications, which w were Z-Pac, dexame hydroxychloroquine. According to the reco evaluated by either th dates of 10/4/21, 10/8 On the 10/7/21 asses the resident was "doin protocol. His lungs we On 10/8/21 at 7:58 Al were documented to temperature- 97.6; Pu There were no furthe On 10/8/21 at 11:40 A the following. "Reside two episodes of a sei was followed by him to	es of hypertension, chronic estive heart failure, flux disease, and a history of sion minimum data set /30/21, coded the resident and as needing supervision toileting. He was athing needs. ord, on 10/4/21 the resident COVID, evaluated by the Il visit in conjunction with a have clear lung sounds. He /ID-19 protocol which julant medication Eliquis 2.5 per day for 30 days. Other vere included on the protocol, thasone, and	F 68	 84 The facility will ensure that all are assessed with vital signs experiencing a change in con Resident #1 has been dischart the facility. All residents who change in condition are at risk affected. Facility nurses will be educated 12/22/21 by the Asst. Dir. Of I Designee regarding appropriate assessments of residents post condition. The nurse managers will more signs post change in condition residents during clinical operate meetings 3x/week for 4 weeks weekly for 4 weeks or until su compliance is achieved. Any discrepancies from the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for until su compliance for 2 months or un substantial compliance is achieved to the factor of the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepancies for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for a meeting for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance for the standard addressed at the time of discrepance	taken when dition. rged from exhibit a k of being ed by Nursing or ate st change in hitor for vital n of all ations s, then abstantial ard will be overy. he Quality ovement ntil			

Facility ID: 923173

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

PRINTED: 01/07/2022

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 01/07/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345389	B. WING		_	C 12/09/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
				1101 HARTWELL STREET				
	LES OF FOREST GLEN	N		GARNER, NC 27529				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SELS OF FOREST GLENN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 me the ok to send him out. I've spoken with his daughter numerous times this AM and she's aware of what's going on and agrees he should be sent out. I am sending him to (hospital name), waiting on EMS to come get him, report has been called to the ER as well." Nurse # 1 was interviewed on 11/30/21 at 4:20 PM and reported the following. On the AM of 10/8/21 she was called into the room by the resident's NA (nurse aide) who felt like the resident was not acting like himself. When she got to the room, the resident was sitting on the side of the bed where the NA had been assisting him to get dressed. He was not responding and his whole body was shaking. To the nurse, it resembled seizure activity and it only lasted a few seconds. She called his name and they laid him down. He became alert and had not realized what had happened. That morning, the resident also had some brown, dark, coffee ground emesis two different times. She talked to the NP twice about the resident and had reported both the shaking and the emesis. The nurse recalled the episodes of emesis and the shaking episode occurred all within an approximate 45- minute time frame. When she talked to the NP the second time, she let the NP know she felt the resident needed to be sent out and orders were received to do so. She could not recall obtaining the resident's vital signs or his oxygen level after he was noted to have the shaking and emesis. She did not recall he was short of breath or in need of oxygen. Review of EMS documentation revealed EMS arrived in the resident's room on 10/8/21 at 11:52 AM. EMS documented they found the resident sitting		F 68	4				
	EWIS documented the	y iounu me resident sitting						

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							D: 01/07/2022	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
· · · ·		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	、 ,			COMPLETED		
		345389	B. WING			С		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345389	B. WING	_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				1101 HARTWELL STREET			
THE LAUF	RELS OF FOREST GLEN	N			GARNER, NC 27529			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	23	F	684	4			
	-	aring weak with coffee		00				
		wel nearby. They also						
	documented "ABCs w	•						
		culation). His lungs were						
		with diminished bases. His cumented to be his norm.						
		cumented to be his norm.						
	Initial EMS Vital signs	and Oximetry readings						
	indicated the resident	•						
	abnormally high and h							
	Initial readings were:	ventually rose with oxygen.						
	-	se 57; respirations 40 and						
	oxygen level 85% on							
		se 54; respirations 39 and						
	oxygen level 84% on	oxygen se 58; respirations 39 and						
	oxygen level 59% on	-						
		rations 32; and oxygen level						
	94% on oxygen							
	One of the FMS resp	onders was interviewed on						
	·	nd reported the following.				ľ		
	The resident's pulse of	oximetry at their time of						
		esident was in need of						
	oxygen when they arr	rived.						
	Review of hospital red	cords revealed the resident						
	was admitted and trea							
	inflammation and CO	VID pneumonia.						
	The DON and Nurse	Practitioner were				I		
	-	1 at 9:24 AM via phone. The				l		
		was her expectation that				ľ		
	nurses obtain vital sig	ns and oximetry readings						
		ge of condition. The NP also						
	-	Id be an expectation with on. The NP validated that						
		to her twice on the morning						

Facility ID: 923173

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 01/07/2022

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 01/07/2022 APPROVED D: 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/S		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345389	B. WING			-	C 12/09/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
THE LAU	RELS OF FOREST GLEN	Ν			101 HARTWELL STREET GARNER, NC 27529				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)	E TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	of 10/8/21 within a sh resident as he was be not appear in distress with COVID can expe breathing very quickly standing orders to ad	ort time frame. She saw the eing transferred out. He did a. The NP stated residents erience a change in their y and the facility has minister oxygen at 2 to 4 dents' oxygen saturation	F	684					

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5